Town of Namakagon Mobile Home Overlay

The Town of Namakagon does repeal and recreate the following:

The Town of Namakagon would like to request an addition to the Town of Namakagon Overlay be granted and added to the Bayfield County Zoning Ordinance in sec. 13-1-67

The addition to the overlay reads as follows:

Town of Namakagon Mobile Home Overlay states the following:

- a. The Town of Namakagon Mobile Home Overlay shall apply to and includes all lands within the Town of Namakagon.
- b. This overlay allows the installation of mobile homes to land that is a minimum of 5 acres or to be placed in licensed mobile home parks.
- c. All licensed mobile home parks must be a minimum of 5 acres.
- d, All other county ordinance rules regarding mobile homes will be enforced.

Adopted this 13th day of December 2011.

Town Chairman	
Supervisor	
Supervisor	
Town Clerk	